
Dartmouth (3-6) -vs- Navy (10-4)
3/7/2026 at Annapolis, Md. (Max Bishop Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matt Archibald (1-3)
Loss: Dumsky, Marco (0-1)
HBP: Ryan Bibb, Jackson Beattie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thurman Berry First: Calvin Baker Second Base: Webb Turner 
Start: 4:15 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 472   Weather: 54 and partly sunny
Game notes:
- Bouchard pinch-hit for Hooten with 2-2 count in B7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dartmouth 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 6 2
Navy 2 4 0 1 0 4 0 0 X 11 14 1

Dartmouth 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Banez, Nico cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Puig, Alejandro ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Suarez, Milo 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
DeMastrie, A.J. dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Di Corrado, Stefan lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Begert, Gus ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Murray, Henry lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Taer 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Smith, Mason 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miller, Chris rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Niswonger, Jack c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Andersen, Sam 2b/3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Dumsky, Marco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lombana, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 2 4 12 9

2B: Suarez, Milo (1)
SF: Suarez, Milo (1)
SB: Puig, Alejandro (1); Niswonger, Jack (1); Andersen, Sam (1)
HBP: Puig, Alejandro (1); Andersen, Sam (1)
E: Miller, Chris (1); Andersen, Sam (1)

Navy 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Ditas 2b 4 3 3 0 0 0 1
    Leo Mangiamele 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Hooten cf 5 1 1 1 0 3 0
    Tyler Bouchard cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Victor Izquierdo 1b 4 3 3 1 1 0 0
Andrew Manning rf 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Ty DePerno dh 4 0 2 2 1 0 0
Patrick Walsh 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
Will Howard c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mason Ceccarelli lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    John Loudon lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Tyler Cripe ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Matt Archibald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Bibb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Beattie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 14 8 4 8 7

2B: Andrew Manning (1); Ty DePerno (1); Will Howard (1)
3B: Noah Ditas (1); Victor Izquierdo (1)
HR: Tyler Cripe (1)
SB: Noah Ditas (2); Victor Izquierdo (1); Andrew Manning (1);
Patrick Walsh (1)
E: Leo Mangiamele (1)
DP: 1

Dartmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dumsky, Marco (L, 0-1) 4.0 9 7 6 3 5 1 0 0 0 21 24 2 5 84
Lombana, Andrew 4.0 5 4 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 17 18 5 4 70
Totals 14 11 10 4 8 2 1 0 0 38 42 7 9 154

Navy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Archibald (W, 1-3) 6.0 4 1 1 3 9 2 0 0 0 21 24 4 4 107
Ryan Bibb 1.0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 2 0 32
Jackson Beattie 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 3 29
Totals 6 3 1 4 12 2 0 2 0 32 39 7 7 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Dartmouth - Top of 1st DAR NAV
Banez, Nico lined out to lf (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Puig, Alejandro singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Suarez, Milo walked (3-1 BKBBB); Puig, Alejandro advanced to second. 0 0
Puig, Alejandro stole third. 0 0
DeMastrie, A.J. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS); Suarez, Milo advanced to second, interference. 0 0
Di Corrado, Stefan struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0

Navy - Bottom of 1st DAR NAV
Noah Ditas singled to third base (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Noah Ditas stole second. 0 0
Jake Hooten grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSFBB). 0 0
Victor Izquierdo lined out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Andrew Manning walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Ty DePerno singled, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (2-1 BBK); Andrew Manning advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Noah Ditas scored. 0 2
Patrick Walsh flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 2

Dartmouth - Top of 2nd DAR NAV
Rodriguez, Taer grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Miller, Chris struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Niswonger, Jack walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 2
Niswonger, Jack stole second. 0 2
Andersen, Sam struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 2

Navy - Bottom of 2nd DAR NAV
Will Howard doubled to right center (0-0). 0 2
Mason Ceccarelli struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 0 2
Tyler Cripe homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Will Howard scored. 0 4
Noah Ditas tripled to left center (0-1 S). 0 4
Jake Hooten struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 4
Victor Izquierdo walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Victor Izquierdo advanced to second; Noah Ditas scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
Andrew Manning doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Victor Izquierdo scored. 0 6
Ty DePerno walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 6
Patrick Walsh struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 6

Dartmouth - Top of 3rd DAR NAV
Banez, Nico lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Puig, Alejandro walked (3-2 BBFSFBB). 0 6
Puig, Alejandro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Suarez, Milo doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Puig, Alejandro scored. 1 6
DeMastrie, A.J. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS); Suarez, Milo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
Di Corrado, Stefan struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 6

Navy - Bottom of 3rd DAR NAV
Will Howard struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 6
John Loudon pinch hit for Mason Ceccarelli. 1 6
John Loudon singled to center field (0-0). 1 6
Tyler Cripe grounded out to 2b (0-0); John Loudon advanced to second. 1 6
Noah Ditas grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dartmouth - Top of 4th DAR NAV
John Loudon to lf. 1 6
Rodriguez, Taer grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 6
Miller, Chris struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 6
Niswonger, Jack singled up the middle (2-2 BBSK). 1 6
Andersen, Sam reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BBF); Niswonger, Jack out at second ss to 2b. 1 6

Navy - Bottom of 4th DAR NAV
Jake Hooten struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 6
Victor Izquierdo tripled down the rf line (0-0). 1 6
Andrew Manning grounded out to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 1 6
Ty DePerno doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Victor Izquierdo scored. 1 7
Patrick Walsh grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 7

Dartmouth - Top of 5th DAR NAV
Banez, Nico singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 7
Puig, Alejandro grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Banez, Nico out on the play. 1 7
Suarez, Milo flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 1 7

Navy - Bottom of 5th DAR NAV
Lombana, Andrew to p for Dumsky, Marco. 1 7
Will Howard grounded out to ss (3-2 KBSBFB). 1 7
John Loudon flied out to lf (2-2 FBBFF). 1 7
Tyler Cripe struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 1 7

Dartmouth - Top of 6th DAR NAV
DeMastrie, A.J. lined out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 1 7
Begert, Gus pinch hit for Di Corrado, Stefan. 1 7
Begert, Gus struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 7
Rodriguez, Taer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 7

Navy - Bottom of 6th DAR NAV
Murray, Henry to lf for Begert, Gus. 1 7
Noah Ditas singled down the 1b line, bunt (0-0). 1 7
Noah Ditas stole second, failed pickoff attempt. 1 7
Jake Hooten singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, advanced to third, RBI (1-2 FBF); Noah
Ditas scored. 1 8
Victor Izquierdo singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jake Hooten scored. 1 9
Victor Izquierdo stole second. 1 9
Andrew Manning singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Victor Izquierdo scored. 1 10
Andrew Manning stole second. 1 10
Ty DePerno flied out to lf (3-0 BBB); Andrew Manning advanced to third. 1 10
Andrew Manning scored on a wild pitch. 1 11
Patrick Walsh walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 1 11
Patrick Walsh stole second. 1 11
Will Howard flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 11
John Loudon struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 1 11

Dartmouth - Top of 7th DAR NAV
Ryan Bibb to p for Matt Archibald. 1 11
Leo Mangiamele to 2b for Noah Ditas. 1 11
Miller, Chris singled through the right side (3-2 BBKBK). 1 11
Niswonger, Jack struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 11
Andersen, Sam walked (3-2 BBFSBB); Miller, Chris advanced to second. 1 11



Banez, Nico reached first on a fielding error by 2b (3-2 KFFFFBBBF); Andersen, Sam advanced to third;
Miller, Chris scored, unearned. 2 11
Puig, Alejandro hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Banez, Nico advanced to second. 2 11
Suarez, Milo flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Puig, Alejandro advanced to second; Banez, Nico
advanced to third; Andersen, Sam scored, unearned. 3 11
DeMastrie, A.J. lined out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 3 11

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Navy - Bottom of 7th DAR NAV
Tyler Cripe grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF). 3 11
Leo Mangiamele grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 11
Jake Hooten struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFS). 3 11

Dartmouth - Top of 8th DAR NAV
Jackson Beattie to p for Ryan Bibb. 3 11
Tyler Bouchard to cf for Jake Hooten. 3 11
Murray, Henry singled down the lf line (0-0). 3 11
Smith, Mason pinch hit for Rodriguez, Taer. 3 11
Smith, Mason struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBFBFS). 3 11
Miller, Chris reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 FKBB); Murray, Henry out at second ss
unassisted. 3 11
Niswonger, Jack reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Miller, Chris out at second ss to 2b. 3 11

Navy - Bottom of 8th DAR NAV
Smith, Mason to 2b. 3 11
Andersen, Sam to 3b. 3 11
Victor Izquierdo singled to right field (0-0). 3 11
Victor Izquierdo advanced to second on a balk. 3 11
Andrew Manning fouled out to 3b (2-2 SBSBF). 3 11
Ty DePerno flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 3 11
Patrick Walsh grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 11

Dartmouth - Top of 9th DAR NAV
Andersen, Sam hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 11
Banez, Nico flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 3 11
Puig, Alejandro struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 11
Andersen, Sam stole second. 3 11
Suarez, Milo grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSFF). 3 11

Navy - Bottom of 9th DAR NAV


